
CA 5 - C April Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
246

292
1035
-146

2
548

5946
1315
5987

9
672

2993
1041
3242

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China  Leader: Open

July 2021 to April 2022 (10 months) Results

CA 5 - C

April (Only Results)

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
49
2
92
11

0
129
467
152
567

1
44
74
135
9

CA 5 - C

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
413
46

7038
-6119

1
319
542
5573
-4212

CA 5 - C

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
46
5

202
-86

0
86
800
202
844

0
117
903
182
977

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
46
5

202
-86

0
86
800
202
844

0
117
903
182
977

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



April (Only) Results

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
17
0
20
1

0
7
68
3
76

0
10
38
28
29

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
17
0
20
1

0
7
68
3
76

0
10
38
28
29

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
100
1

1015
-832

0
25
71
641
-499

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
100
1

1015
-832

0
25
71
641
-499

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
47
19
194
-73

0
79

1379
218
1491

0
81
813
222
818

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
47
19
194
-73

0
79

1379
218
1491

0
81
813
222
818

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



April (Only) Results

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
0
3
-1

0
2
36
4
35

0
4
16
12
14

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
0
3
-1

0
2
36
4
35

0
4
16
12
14

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
95
11

1745
-1494

0
84
41

1516
-1244

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
95
11

1745
-1494

0
84
41

1516
-1244

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
65
10
111
9

0
103
1255
403
1133

0
178
567
259
733

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
65
10
111
9

0
103
1255
403
1133

0
178
567
259
733

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



April (Only) Results

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
10
0
17
-1

0
4
15
32
13

0
1
7
62
-46

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
10
0
17
-1

0
4
15
32
13

0
1
7
62
-46

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
57
0

1338
-1222

0
26
20
935
-827

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
57
0

1338
-1222

0
26
20
935
-827

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
79
32
216
51

0
214
2304
295
2405

0
30
458
146
403

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
79
32
216
51

0
214
2304
295
2405

0
30
458
146
403

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



April (Only) Results

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
21
0
41
21

0
116
328
101
435

0
1
0
26
-23

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
21
0
41
21

0
116
328
101
435

0
1
0
26
-23

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
138
5

2746
-2438

0
160
355
2270
-1515

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
138
5

2746
-2438

0
160
355
2270
-1515

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
52
-49

1
24
5
27
4

0
33
6
46
-4

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

223
260
2

1
42
203
170
110

9
233
246
186
315

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

226
312
-47

2
66
208
197
114

9
266
252
232
311

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



April (Only) Results

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
5
-5

0
0
0
0
0

0
6
3
0
10

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
6
-4

0
0
20
12
8

1
22
10
7
25

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
11
-9

0
0
20
12
8

1
28
13
7
35

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
5
-5

0
0
0
0
0

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
29
189
-128

1
24
55
211
-127

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
29
194
-133

1
24
55
211
-127

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C




