MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 - C April Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China Leader: Open

July 2021 to April 2022 (10 months) Results

CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
New Clubs	0	2	9
Charter Members	246	548	672
New Members	292	5946	2993
Drops	1035	1315	1041
Net Growth	-146	5987	3242

April (Only Results)

CA 5 - C	Apr-20	Apr-21	Apr-22
New Clubs	0	0	1
Charter Members	49	129	44
New Members	2	467	74
Drops	92	152	135
Net Growth	11	567	9

CA 5 - C	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
New Clubs	1	1
Charter Members	413	319
New Members	46	542
Drops	7038	5573
Net Growth	-6119	-4212

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0
а		Charter Members	46	86	117
Cou	China	New Members	5	800	903
n		Drops	202	202	182
		Net Growth	-86	844	977
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	46	86	117
		New Members	5	800	903
		Drops	202	202	182
		Net Growth	-86	844	977

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Apr-20	Apr-21	Apr-22
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0
а		Charter Members	17	7	10
Cou	China	New Members	0	68	38
n		Drops	20	3	28
		Net Growth	1	76	29
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	17	7	10
		New Members	0	68	38
		Drops	20	3	28
		Net Growth	1	76	29

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 100 1 1015 -832	0 25 71 641 -499
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 100 1 1015 -832	0 25 71 641 -499

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0
a		Charter Members	47	79	81
Cou	China	New Members	19	1379	813
n		Drops	194	218	222
		Net Growth	-73	1491	818
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	47	79	81
		New Members	19	1379	813
		Drops	194	218	222
		Net Growth	-73	1491	818

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Apr-20	Apr-21	Apr-22
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0
а		Charter Members	1	2	4
Cou	China	New Members	0	36	16
n		Drops	3	4	12
		Net Growth	-1	35	14
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	2	4
		New Members	0	36	16
		Drops	3	4	12
		Net Growth	-1	35	14

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 95 11 1745 -1494	0 84 41 1516 -1244
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 95 11 1745 -1494	0 84 41 1516 -1244

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0
a		Charter Members	65	103	178
Cou	China	New Members	10	1255	567
n		Drops	111	403	259
		Net Growth	9	1133	733
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	65	103	178
		New Members	10	1255	567
		Drops	111	403	259
		Net Growth	9	1133	733

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Apr-20	Apr-21	Apr-22
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0
а		Charter Members	10	4	1
Cou	China	New Members	0	15	7
n		Drops	17	32	62
		Net Growth	-1	13	-46
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	10	4	1
		New Members	0	15	7
		Drops	17	32	62
		Net Growth	-1	13	-46

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 57 0 1338 -1222	0 26 20 935 -827
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 57 0 1338 -1222	0 26 20 935 -827

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0
a		Charter Members	79	214	30
Cou	China	New Members	32	2304	458
n		Drops	216	295	146
		Net Growth	51	2405	403
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	79	214	30
		New Members	32	2304	458
		Drops	216	295	146
		Net Growth	51	2405	403

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Apr-20	Apr-21	Apr-22
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0
а		Charter Members	21	116	1
Cou	China	New Members	0	328	0
n		Drops	41	101	26
		Net Growth	21	435	-23
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	21	116	1
		New Members	0	328	0
		Drops	41	101	26
		Net Growth	21	435	-23

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 138 5 2746 -2438	0 160 355 2270 -1515
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 138 5 2746 -2438	0 160 355 2270 -1515

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
NA		New Clubs	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	24	33
	Undistricted	New Members	3	5	6
		Drops	52	27	46
		Net Growth	-49	4	-4
303		New Clubs	0	1	9
		Charter Members	9	42	233
	Hong Kong	New Members	223	203	246
	China	Drops	260	170	186
	Macao	Net Growth	2	110	315
Total		New Clubs	0	2	9
		Charter Members	9	66	266
		New Members	226	208	252
		Drops	312	197	232
		Net Growth	-47	114	311

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Apr-20	Apr-21	Apr-22
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	6
	Undistricted	New Members	0	0	3
		Drops	5	0	0
		Net Growth	-5	0	10
303		New Clubs	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	22
	Hong Kong	New Members	2	20	10
	China	Drops	6	12	7
	Macao	Net Growth	-4	8	25
Total		New Clubs	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	28
		New Members	2	20	13
		Drops	11	12	7
		Net Growth	-9	8	35

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 5 -5	0 0 0 0
303	Hong Kong China Macao	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 23 29 189 -128	1 24 55 211 -127
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 23 29 194 -133	1 24 55 211 -127